

The Union County Saddle Club ScholarshipApplication

This year's scholarship amount is \$500.00

Requirements:

- 1. Applicant must be a High School senior. Class of 2023-2024.
- 2. Applicant must include a copy of their high school transcript.
- 3. Applicant must plan to attend a technical college, college, or university.
- 4. If selected for this scholarship, the check will be issued directly to the recipient, but needs to be used for college related expenditures.
- 5. Applications must be completed and postmarked or emailed by April 1, 2024.

Date:	
Name:	
Address:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Member of: 4H Yes No FFA Yes No	
High School Grade Point Average:	
Name of College/Technical School you plan to attend:	
Have you been accepted at this school? Yes No	
Parents / Guardians:	

List other scholarships and their monetary amounts that you have already won or have applied for:

List activities you have participated in at UCSC such as the discipline in which you have competed, volunteer opportunities such as working at an event and clean up days, attendance at meetings, participation on the drill team.

List any extra-curricular activities or clubs you have participated in during high school:

Why do you plan to attend college and why are you applying for this scholarship?

* You may attach another sheet or write on the back. Please include any letters of reference, awards certificates, or any other documentation you would like to have considered.

All scholarship applications will be reviewed by the Board of Directors of the Union County Saddle Club and the scholarship winner will be determined at that time. This scholarship will be awarded based on career interests, academic record, achievements, community involvement, and UCSC involvement.

Completed application and supporting documentation must be postmarked or emailed no later than April 1, 2024 and sent to:

Union County Saddle Club Scholarship Attention: Kayla Murphy 724 Nicholson Rd Blairsville, Ga 30512 unioncosaddleclub@gmail.com

The Union County Saddle Club does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age, or disability in educational programs or activities.